Except as provided in 
this section, the annual lease payments shall be made by Lessee to City at the start of each year of the 
term, with the first payment due on June 2, 2024. 

(b) The annual lease payment for the first five-year period of the lease term shall be Twenty 
Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Dollars ($20,909.00) per year, plus sales tax. 

(c) Beginning with the first year after the initial five-year period of the term, the Port Director 
will re-evaluate and adjust the annual lease payment for the Leased Premises for the next five-year period 
of this lease, and then every five years thereafter, pursuant to Appendix B, Section 3(2) of this lease, CBJ